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This programme is available at Sarum College in full-time and part-time modes of study. Choice of
modules is determined by the tutor, in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which

they are engaged, and previous learning. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed
in the module descriptors.

The method of delivery is Blended Learning — a combination of contextual learning, in-person
teaching, online live video tutorials and online asynchronous learning material.

Total Credits: 60

Minimum Credits at Level 7: 40

Maximum Credits at Level 6: 20

Level 7

1.

2

A:

List A

Advanced Biblical Studies

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Methods in Modern Theology

Mission and Ecclesiology in Contemporary Context
Reflective Practice: Christian Worship

Reflective Practice Placement

Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods

Level 7 modules up to the value of 20 credits from any other TEI
offering Common Awards

. Modules up to the value of 20 credits from list B:

List B

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
Christian Theology, Ritual and Pastoral Care
Further Reflective Practice in Context (long)
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A
Preparing for Public Ministry

Independent Learning Project (Short)

Module Code
TMM40220
TMM43920
TMM40820
TMM42720
TMM43420
TMM43020
TMM42220

Module Code
TMM3191
TMM3521
TMM3491
TMM3317
TMM3387
TMM3337

Candidates shall study and be assessed in optional modules to the value of 60 credits from List

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Up to 20

Credit value
20
20
20
10
10
10
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